T gj CHANGE ORDER
gk !
CONTRACT: Water Main Replacement, Phase 4 CHANGE ORDER NO: 1
CONTRACTOR: Andrew Sitework, LLC BID NO: ITB 3044-16
2511 Palm Avenue PROJECT NO:
Fort Myers, Florida 33916 CONTRACT DATE: January 10, 2017
TIME CHANGE EXTRA WORK CREDIT OTHER

The CONTRACTOR is hereby authorized and directed to make the following changes and modifications to the
aforesaid Contract in accordance with all requirements applicable thereto.

COST

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE: IMPACT DAYS
1. Furnish and install approximately 1,150 LF of 6” PVC via open cut and $129,122.42 30

directional drill methods along Serata Street; connect new and existing

water services to new line and all restoration within the right-of-way.
The original Contract Sum (TOTALBID PRICE)was . . . . . . . . . . . . $_ 1711.490.00
Net change by previous ChangeOrders . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . % 0
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Orderwas . . . . . . . . . . . . . $ 1,711,490.00
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order . . . . . . § 129,122.42

(increased, decreased
or unchanged)

The new Contract Sum including this Change Order willbe . . . . . . . . . . $_ 184061242

The Final Completion Milestone prior to this Change Order was _360 _ calendar days.

The time for the Final Completion Milestone for the entire project, inclusive of this change order, will be extended by
- 30 - calendar days.

The Final Completion Milestone as of this Change Order is therefore _February 24, 2018.

Page 1 of 2



Excepting those terms and provisions conflicting with this Change Order which are hereby changed to conform
hereto, the aforesaid Contract as amended by all previous change orders hereto is otherwise reaffirmed in its

entirety.

IN WITNESS WHEREQOF, this Change Order No.1 to _ City of Venice Water Main Replacement Program, Phase 4,
PO 041602, has been executed by the parties hereto or their duly authorized representatives.

ATTEST: Lori Stelzer, City Clerk CITY OF VENICE:

BY: BY:
John Holic, Mayor

Date of Approval

ATTEST: ANDREW SITEWORK, LLC:

Witness Authofized Signature (SEAL)

(ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONTRACTOR, IF A CORPORATION)

STATE OF R )

SS

COUNTY OF L—Elg )

On this I O danyAP‘Kﬂ , 20 / 7before me, the undersigned authority,
personally appemm , to me known e the individual

scribegd in and who uted the foregoing jnstrument as A])M LN ( &N l é}l { éi , of
&V D%/{/U Tgmﬁk (,Cq,@ corporation, and who severally and duly acknowledged the

execution of such instrument as such an officer aforesaid, for and on behalf of and as the act and deed of said
corporation, pursuant to the powers conferred upon said officer by the corporation’s Board of Directors or other
appropriate authority of said corporation, and who, having knowledge of the several matters stated in said foregoing

instrument, certified the same to be true in all respects.

(Signature of Notary Public — State of Florida)

(Print, Type, or Stamp Commissioned Name of Notary Public)

Personally known X or produced identification

KAITLYN BAKER (NOTARY'S SEAL)
% Notary Public - State of Florida
5 Commission # FF 210602
2SS My Comm. Expires Mar 31, 201

AR Bondedthrough Natlon "
ough alNotaryAs;w;_ Page 2 of 2

) :

Type of identification produced

wttengy,
.

Cox




